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(CPU)

AMD AM5HETE, 3255

AMD $:4 9000 5L E2 28/

AMD 4 8000F FIAbE2 28/

AMD %t 7000% 51 4b 32 2§
(BEREMEE AT XL ERTIR)

iy g .

AMD B850

A

* ¢ ¢ 0+ o

S7$%DDR5 5200/4800 MT/s

44~DDR5 DIMM1E1E, 7] 3 #5514256 GB (A—iffE 7564 GBF =)
FHRHVBENFEEAR

7 #%non-ECC Un-buffered DIMM 1Rx8/2Rx8/1Rx16 A 1£5&

SZ#rAMD EXtended Profiles for Overclocking (AMD EXPO™)A Extreme
Memory Profile (XMP) R 7255

(CPURINTF & RIEL B FTRE S RN ST FF N RS 2B, & EFIDRAMAE
B =, BEHENGEONEEZFIIR.)

ERIIEE *

HF X #AMD Radeon" B 757 F B AL TR SE .
11DPHEO, Al 5 5143840x2160@144 HzEy 53 MR
* X#5DP 1.44RA K HDR,
1ANHDMIFEH, 7] SZ#5144096x2160@60 HzE 4y
* X #FHDMI 2.1k 7%, HDCP 2.3 HDR,
Y $53E 2 FIE AHDMI 2.1 TMDSHISE A3,

(B RINEERT S H MR B (E ARICPUM B =R, )

*E“*Eﬂi

* o

£ FRealtek® & 57iitx
% #5High Definition Audio
S 4%2/4/51/7 1=
Y BT E IR AT BT E N E SR EE T B, BERITIFES MY,
EHNE IR E

ZES

*

£ i Realtek® 2.5GbEM &7 F (2.5 Gbps/1 Gbps/100 Mbps)

*

T2k imIEREER

Realtek® Wi-Fi 7 RTL8922AE
802.11a, b, g, n, ac, ax, be, 32 #%2.4/5/6 GHz T £k 37 E%
BLUETOOTH 5.4
3% 11be 160MHz L LB S FR
(EFRfERNE B EERARERIEEM B ER. )
* Wi-Fi 7THI 52 B2 T 8 E T Windows 11 SV3RRAEI S35, Windows 10i& B 12
HHEXIRIE T,
** Wi-Fi 7F6 GHz # KM AT AR E 4 S E T EERNBEEEZM R
SRR R BE S E T, S BiESE Wi-Fi i H R R A M

¥R AR

*

14~PCI-E x163##&(PCIEX16), EFCPU:
» AMD i/ 9000/7000%& 51 4bIEEE, 3P Cle 5.0 x16I1E1T A&
» AMD i 8000%%5!-Phoenix 14bIE2E, s743%PCle 4.0 x8IZITHIR
» AMD £t 8000% 5!/-Phoenix 24b 322, X$%PCle 4.0 R x4Z1THE
* PCIEX163H1EN L5 EENVMe SSD, B R et —k Bk KU RES
PCIEX163H1%,
HEFHA:
31 PCI-E x163##&, 4%PCle 3.0Rx1iZ1THIE
(PCIEX1_1. PCIEX1_2. PCIEX1_3)
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*

14-M 24 #(M2A_CPU), EFCPU, Sz Socket3, Mkey, type 2280 SSD:
» AMD %7 9000/7000F 51 4b 32 5S, Z3#5PCle 5.0 x4/x2 SSD
» AMD i 8000Z %1-Phoenix 14228, X4%FPCle 4.0 x4/x2 SSD
» AMD £t 8000% 5!/-Phoenix 24bFE 2%, x4%PCle 4.0 x4/x2 SSD
14-M. 245 1E(M2B_CPU), E-FCPU, Z#FSocket3, Mkey, type 2280 SSD:
» AMD £t 7 9000/7000% 5 4b322E, S7#5PCle 4.0 x4/x2 SSD
» AMD £t 8000% 5!|-Phoenix 14b3E 28, S73%PCle 4.0 x4/x2 SSD
» AMD %t 8000% 5!/-Phoenix 24bFE 28, #5PCle 4.0 x2 SSD
1AM 2B B ZE MRS TE(M2C_SB), BTtk 48, FH¥Socket 3,
M key, type 2280 SSD, 32 #§PCle 4.0 x2 SSD
41~SATA 3.0#20
NVMe SSD3Z ##5#4%RAID 0, RAID 1. RAID 5% RAID 10

* RAID 5{%3& FiFAMD £t % 9000% 51 4b 3222,
SATARE #2 7 - #9Z2RAID 0, RAID 1 RAID 10

usB

ETFCPU:
14~USB Type-Co¥:OZE/F &0, x#FUSB 3.2 Gen 1
2/NUSB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-AfE O (LI &) S HI0
EFCPU+USB 2.0 Hub:
44NUSB 2.011#Z O/ EIO
EFERA:
11NUSB Type-Co# M, 23%USB3.2Gen 1, FEZRHHEL N EHRAUSB
HaEEREH
44NUSB 3.2 Gen 1O (AMFE/FEIO, 2 FE & BHEL M EHRAUSB
HEEEL)
44NUSB 2.01.1320, T4 HHEE M R A USBHEEEHEH

m PR

L R K R K 2K EE R N R R K N K JEE R R R 2

11~24 PIN AR {4t FE 3 =

148 PIN CPU {itFa 1 i
14~CPUJXL B3 B8

14~ CPUSXL 3/ 7k 2R 17 [
112 Gt XU 1 R

IR G RRIKIRIEEE

3N A4 F#2RGB Gen2 LEDKT s Ea JE HR KB
11 RGB LEDXT #s B B I EE

34"M.2 SSDiF &

4ANSATA 3.080

1R Bk £ R

1B E & SRR

14~USB Type-C®4f [, Z#USB 3.2 Gen 1
14NUSB 3.2 Gen 1#EE

44~USB 2.0/1.1%E

1R E M FZ RS EE (PR A BLGC-TPM2.0 SPI V24§ )
INEZEEHH

1B CMOSEI B SR
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14DPHEEO )

14 "HDMIFEQ &

11~Q-Flash Plus#%4l

44NUSB 2.01.1#:0

2/NUSB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-A#2 (4T )
14~NUSB Type-C®#% 0, #5USB 3.2 Gen 1
19 RI-45M 200

2/NUSB 3.2 Gen 130

2R EHEEO(2T2R)

M EsmED

o128

*

EERRITE® 1/0 =l

T

LR K R I R 2

B EA
i FE Al
XU Al
K& R G IER
RS
BHENX mIET
* REXFHERERE KR EHITEE SRR SRR (K R)ME.

BIOS

* o o

14~256 Mbit flash
{5 FAZZ 4% 1L AMI UEFI BIOS
PnP 1.0a, DMI 2.7, WfM 2.0, SM BIOS 2.7, ACPI 5.0

M TEIEF

*

2 #GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC)
' GCCEFHBEFRERRERMAMESR; SEFMXFHINREBHSK
FIRAIMETARE
2 #%Q-Flash
% #5Q-Flash Plus
SZ#FSmart Backup

MRt

*

Norton® Internet Security (OEMARZ)

RIERS

*

Sz 3EWindows 11 64-bit

8 i

*

Micro ATX#R4&; 24.4cmx 24.4cm

* FERAESERE R R ERBEMMINA, BEMENSEER, BARBITEM,

(F) REIFFHIMEKCPUTIE,
o BEKENG R IAEERF| A THRITHIERER,

https://www.gigabyte.cn/Support/Utility/Motherboard?m=ut
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23 RRPROEFRBAME

EF LS A IEZE (CPU)RT, IR THIE S
A o iETEIABT{E FHICPURFE L EMR A S 3ESE R,

(BEHEMIEE BT XZTIHFMCPUTIER)

o RIECPUZHI, iIES W IGEIEXH, MRIERIRS,

o ETHINCPUNE —$TRIGIE, & AR, CPUS TTIEFINCPUIRIE K (S 2FIACPU
FME M 6L B RCPUIRIE M B E),

o ETECPURHRHRERE,

+ FECPUBS# X B R L EESTRLE, YIZIREhE i, TS SBCPUMHREL

o BERIBERNCPUMMEIZ BIR, RATABR WSS RGEER BB I ARIRE
S, AAXEEEXNFEMIMET S FHIERENE, IREEERFEELE
HBHARAE AR, BTG BB, FIi0: CPU, B+, NTFE. BRERIZE,

A. AR B IEEE 51
1 S AE AR _ERICPUSE B f i B RCPURIM A B .

-
[ ] =R il
a1 E—stHE
AMS5 CPU ##&
i
/ |
=HTACPU b
F—sthrE Y
AM5 CPU

C EREK CPURIENEBRANES, LRPESERRECPUARESELESONA
ENBLE .

o BEREMBEAEFERNEGRERH,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/210/quick-guide.htm|?m=sw
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B. RIRRR IR
K T 515 BAS CPUIE A 245 T EARAICPUSH BN,

@ % CPUTBIEHITY TR BSMET -

@ ¥ CPU fRIEHIAT [ _EEL Ak,

O UFIEKELE LEHNBRRY
%, BCPUIEHESE L& m LK
I, ERtEE EERNBERPED
S—EIE,

(2]

ILFHEHMEL CPU U, #5ik CPU B
E—HHEE (ZREIET) X
CPUEHIE LM —sTRI& (S R2H
CPU ERIM A FiEE LN ) 8
BHN.

(3]

WECPURKIEME, BHEELE
=H, gEEBAfETERINME,
WHBERIPESEDEE, BH
BREIATER %

* AR CPU HRIE, 8B X% CPU
B, ISR ARIPESEEEE LS,

CPUSRIEFREA CPU iHHER, ¥)/\BITH CPU IERHEHIH TEM{E, LIKIER CPU
xE:t Lok LS
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C. RIRMMME
CPURHE TR RS REBHARE . (EFRBRRE RIS RIBRIETERBBRRE A, &
SE TR LB BT A E A F 48 )

HEERETHAI CPU L5 Rk —
BEBHBRE.

2]

TypeA:
BR324 CPU 1M
E—ipns, BES—iammE
1 T #6724 CPU FRAE R R Y T o
BERRBRFNENE EEEAE
g,

Type B:
B EIEB MR CPU R & R A9 U /> 42
“FEBK CPUMREME, BEBH
FXUES B T A 46 58 3 o T AR B AT,
B AENIELRkAE 1234 X 8
KGR, RFHE,

@ ®

(O >3

* i FType BEUFARUEIRT, ZE SR T T2Ah A5
IR — R R EIR, WES1-2-3-480
InFE5RE—E, BRMERLHYIE,

(3]

BREEHANGBEERELZEBNER
A9 CPU 8 #4 XL 5 B8 iR 4 JBE (CPU_
FAN), BISER CPU B KUBHIZREE,
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EFFRRENEFERE, BEEUTHEER:
A o EREARTERNAEE AR RELERNFSEE, ZINEEREREE., . &
E. BHHAFER. (BEREMEEOAXIRNATREERIIR)
o ERENFEZE, BELHRIEXA, UREMIRER,
« AEFEHRET, BEANATRER, NEEFRTERE, EEIZIESEA
Filelo
« RENTFRM, EHLEMDDRS_A2GEEFHZRI,

K ATFEEREEW:

\ 17

DDR5.A1 | DDR5A2 | DDRSB1 | DDRS.B2 DRAM
1ZEE - . N N
2% TSR -- v - v REFVBIINRENEERELES
IEREE v v v v REOEER, IEERESIERLT
(v: RENEE, - BARENES) ){%%%E, %%‘E;&EEW#EE;
(*: BYWEEAFRELAS) B ERBRENTFS.

U000 Doom

A1) DDR5_A1

DDR5_B1
DDR5_B2

WBERFRER

I ERER B4 W77 &R IE H I WUE B M 77 553 K (Dual Channel Technology), &% M7 5
/&, BIOSSBahieMINFRMNMERERE, SEANBENTFEN, NFEEIIHALNTHER
SEMARREHE,

4N RIS 9 A LE & B (Channel):

» i#iEA (Channel A): DDR5_A1, DDR5_A2

» i#iEB (Channel B): DDR5_B1, DDR5_B2

BT CPUMIMRE], BHEEARNBENFRRA, EREAFFHFERUATIRA:
1. MRAREK—XNFE, TERHVEERNEFRFEAR,
2. MREBRRMIHULAEFSR, BWEERBRNANTFEEMERRE. [ h. EE. k),




25 BEIEFE

EFFRREY R, HERUTHEER:
& < BEWIAERNY RFAREELEIRNZFER, AR RFHER
Fo
o EREYRFZE, BELBRIEXA, LREMIRE,

BERTHASEREY RFERRET IR R-FHEER:

1. ERBEMAEHY RTGE, BEREMIESE. FESHEBEER.
2. BY RAXFEE, EEMEATENGERN,

3 EMEY RFHEFHRECTERBNGEERN,

4 By RSB LURLEE TIEA.

5 RERTENYT RFE, BHEKRINHES L.

6. FREBIE, EAVEEEBIOSHIEEST BFHEXMNIZE,

7. ERIERGFREYT R MARIIER

L:J;é% PCIEXIGIRHH




2-6 RBRAIRFEANE

(2]
) [E
b |g| [ i I 1
—_— Q

o DPiEQED
DPBR T AIIMEE G RIBFHIIEIN, th WA B IS S48, BT UEE 0P
BOMBREZEIED, iF: DPE AT X 55143840x2160@144 HzR9 4 #%3R, LBRATZ#F
M WERLSRIEFEANE REMERE,
© HDMiEQtE
DT (L0 #E T HDCP 23 £14&3FH % £ Dolby TrueHD & DTS HD
HIGHDEFIITION MULTIMEDIA WEAAGE Master Audio E 3715 583X, FISZ#Fmik 192KHz/24bit 7.1-channel LPCM
EMEH BTN EZEIHFHOM BEONE RESZRBEO HOMI B AT ZHFiE
4096x2160@60 Hz Y5 $ER, LBRFTZIFM A RS ERAN B REBMERE,
LR IEDPHDMRE & T, S SUB M TRIZIE &% 5 DPIHDMI (T Z RS H
AERMERFZEMERR).

© © ©

@ Q-Flash Plus$i4f &=
Q-Flash Plust2 & F R 48 XA (SSEFHURR) IR TEFHBIOS, @it EEEHFEREOMNUE,
## TQ-Flash Plusiz L IS BB FHE N EIRIE S . B1TATQFLEDS FFRINTR(FR R34 E1TLE
%), QFLED[AIXRIZIE AR TR EBIOSE FH 45 H

® USB2.01.1¥ERQ
IO HUSB 2,011 814, AT RLEREUSBIR & Z i,

© USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-A#EMA (LI f8)
3O #USB 3.2 Gen 2814&, FAT3ATUSB 3.2 Gen 12USB 2.0411&, AT LLZEH#USB
EEZEMEO,

© USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-A#g (4L f&)(Q-Flash Plusi&R)
3O 37 #USB 3.2 Gen 2#14%, FEAI 3 A TUSB 3.2 Gen 12USB 2.0814& , 1R AT L iZ4#£USBi&
HZE IO, $14TQ-Flash Plus R, iU EEE O,

© USB Type-C®#& M (3Z#$USB 3.2 Gen 1)
IO #USB 3.2 Gen 1#14& B3R FRTIEE RIERYIZ T, HATFRETUSB 2.0M4&, ERTILE
EUSBIgEE O,

(F—) REZFFULMFEIKRCPUTRE,
(=) HZERB3NQ-Flash PlusThik, EERKZMIEEN [ F=RITEENTE | B,
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P £ 18 11 (RJ-45)
MO 2 5% M- (Gigabit Ethernet), IR EZEL Z B BN, EiiERE G 5142.5 GB
(2.5 Gbps)o ML HEOIHERATIH BN T

EERRAT  BITIETRAT EERRAT: EATHERAT:
rL I_L TSRS | TERE | 38
BRBEAT | fEHEE 2.5 Gops AR EHBET
HEEAT | fEHEE 1 Gops A TR
MEED kTR FEHIEZE 100 Mbps

USB 3.2 Gen1#R1

IO $FUSB 3.2 Gen 184K, FATIRATUSB 2.0M1&, ISR LLEZUSBIE&E IO,
R&#ZO(2T2R)

EEREZEREO,

@ BREMIRRKERERD, THRKEHREHEZWRRT,

WA RRV\GH(ES)
O A ERBMNTLo
ESM L ATE WY\ (R e)
IO A E ML
ERRPREERTMEEIE)
HEOAETRERETL,
EMERILIREWT:
#0 EHL2AIE 4751l 54 71K

O EHHNIERIY S v v v
O A EMI T v v v v
® ERRPREEREHE v v

A7 EARE S04 tH Y\ v
@ B EFRRGATIAEHE EIREEDRE, BERITIEESTHEN, EHAE

IR E.

o BERENMHEAERRGNIZERRA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/\WebPage/697/realtek897-audio.html

- EBREETEEE HEZELR, BEBRITEHNED, BBRREEZT
A RIS,
- BRREELH, BEERY, VI2AARERED, MEEREONNL KRGS,
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27 {EERBEIN A

|

1) 12V_2x4 1)  F_PANEL
2) ATX 12)  F_AUDIO
3) CPU_FAN 13)  FU3C_5G
4)  SYS_FAN1 14)  FU3A_5G
5  FAN2_PUMP 15)  FUSB_1/FUSB_2
6) CPU_OPT 16)  SPLTPM
7)  SATA3011/2/3 17) RST
8) ARGB_V2_1/ARGB_V2 2/ARGB_V2 3  18) CLR_CMOS
9) LEDC 19)  BAT/BAT1
10)  M2A_CPU/M2B_CPU/M2C_SB'®) 200 CPU/DRAMNVGA/BOOT

(F)  MEHREEGLFEREE.

o BRI E AR &R S EERNEENT G

c ERERMEEZH, FELEEEREMRIEXH, HFEERFLBREFRK
B, ASIE IR ERIRE

c REFEEEFRRIERR, BEAWAMEENZEOSHECERES,

é EEETIMEE R ER, BEEUTHER:
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1/2) 12V_2X4/ATX (8 PIN CPU{iEB B HE 52 24 PIN =4 it e $5 FE)
188 3 PR R JEE R PR R 3t R BR AR Mt R B AR YRR IR A £ L T B T FERNRRIRE
FERT, EEMERBHNIFNEREXAN, BEFAREEHEERRE, BRAEGHRE
it BIAERR T SN BD A,
12V IRIEE R IRMCPURIR, HiRHE LI2VRIRRME, REBASE,

AE R RFKR, BIEE AR HINEX R IR AR (G00E I L), MR R %
B NEK, BEARNTENRIFEHLMRE, TS SERGEARITLEF .

a

=

12V_2X4:
B | EX B | EX
ST Tl 1| BB (RBEBPING| 5 | +12V ({8 PIN iR
MiEZOER) FEEOER)
ek A de 2 | EEMOED (REL8PINEI| 6 | +12 (£ 8 PIN fORE
o MiEEOER ) EEOER )
3| 7 | +2v
4| B 8 | +12v
CD ATX:
12 |[al(a]2s B | EX B | EX
Ak 1| 33v 13 |33V
G- 2 |33V 14| 12v
e R 15 | fEHm
= 4 | 45V 16 | PS_ON (soft On/Off)
G- 5 | BitH 17| b
I 6 | 5V 18 | BEHRED
Cl- 7| 19 | R
° @ 8 Power Good 20 | ZiEH
N 9 | 5VSB (stand by +5V) 21 | +5V
GE 10 | +12v 22 | 45V
(e]-= 1M1 | H2V({XHE24PINEYER| 23 | +5V ({fit 24 PIN BER
1 [e (a3 FEEOMER) EEOER)
) 12| 33V ({24 PINRYRE| 24 | BB (L HE 24 PIN
BEOER) HRBIREEOER)




3/4) CPU_FAN/SYS_FAN1 (& ¥ X B35 FE)
e AR BB KB R EEED A 4-pin, X EEFRERR A PIRIG T, REMBEETEAE(BREAE
k), HEERRBIEFIIRE, JUEREEFREBETILTTHRRREA sEERLL IR, &
WETHFERMERGRARE, LUkB]_ EERRR TR,

CPU_FAN
2l | X
4 — 1|
! 2 | REEEEHH
CPU_FAN 3 gﬁﬂg;ﬁ
4 | BERTEEEHE
q
ﬂ
SYAN1
SYS_FAN1

5) FAN2_PUMP (4t M E3/7K 7R 45 EE)
e KUK SR AR Ay d-pin, MLIREERRRIEZIT, REMIEERHE(BREAEML), HEE
RREESIThEE, BB A FEEE GBI E A s E AL ThEE EUETIERN
A RGERARUE, LOAE|_ EERBIRIERE Ll AR KRB RAINRE, 1$4Hi%
BIEEREMIEE A [BIOSTZFIRE | - [Smart Fan 6 B35,

7 B | X
1| B
2 | EEEEEHE
“ 3| BRI
1 4| REATEEE

FAN2_PUMP o—l

© WS EARBNRIREE, DB ECPUR REA T i TIERE, #iR
[\ EsmmEsucrURs R RGN
+ BRI R BeR AR EE S AE RS, 60 B RARZESHBL

-19-



6) CPU_OPT (CPUR.Fa/7k 3R 3B E)
e RUBR K SRR EE A 4-pino ILHREEABIRIZIT, ZEMEERHTE(RBE AEMLE), HRE
FRKUEEFIThEE, MIE B R A EEGIE TR B RUE 7 BEE AL ThEE,

[ B | EX
1|
2 | BEREEHN
| 3 | mERIE
1 4| REATEEEHE
q
REE CPU_FAN SYS_FAN1 FAN2_PUMP CPU_OPT
B LRI F 2 2A 2 2
RAHFEER 24W 24W 24W 24W

7) SATA3 0/1/2/3 (SATA 3.00)
X LEESATARZE O 43SATA 3.0404%, FH AT A T SATA 2.0 SATA 1.0814&, —~SATAIZO HAE
EFE—SATAIZ &, ATLAFEERAID 0. RAID 1% RAID 1074 &5, HIEEHMERAID, iIEEH
Btk [RERIES) | iR,

q% ! BEH | EX
0 EEET
| ] SATA3 2 | TXP
;! . SATA3 213 3 | TN
= 4 | EEE
o lﬂ 5 RXN
[l 6 RXP
[Er= SATA3 0/1 (o]
. mT SATAS E
=
' 1
EEREFIRIERIIEE, EEREMIEZE [BIOSTEFIZE | — [SATA Configuration] B

W,
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8) ARGB_V2_1/ARGB_V2_2/ARGB_V2_3 (o[45#2RGB Gen2 LEDYT e iR }E FE)
i B4 A A] AR AES050 ] 4R FERGB Gen2 LEDKT 7, = KA @3R1E(5(K45), LEDEIH256
AR EIAT

{—e ARGB_V2_2 B | EX
1 [vEy
1 2 Data
ARGB_V2_2 3 Ttk
4 iR
10
ARGB_V2_3/ARGB_V2_1
IE
=R =&
DD o o o I (D (Ees mmmm
ARGB_V2_3 L. ARGB_V2_1
43 T2RGB Gen2
LEDATH

B T4 F2RGB Gen2 LEDXT# 2 IAREE, RIEERHBEB KT
RIRIREM (RO L= ARARR)E R EMENEEN, TER

ZRBRERITHRSR

9) LED_C (RGB LEDYT#5eiEIE EE)
L4 EE AT 4R 25050 RGB LEDXTH5(12V/GIR/B), kM R 0325 (120%45), K BRI 4

2m,
En) B | EX
1 12V
2 G
(10000 3 R
4 | B
q

RGB LEDXT
T5HRGB LEDAT T E LR R . R EERTEE KT AR IR HE
(B0 E=fmimrn)EEEmERER (12V), RERZEE 1 &%
SERMKTH R 12y

@ BRATHHIEHIIIGE, BEREMIEES [~ RINEN A | KRR,

& AR ELEDRRRE, 5 /ERIEAI4FERGB Gen1 LEDATwFIAI45F2RGB Gen2
LEDATH = [F]— Ml EE o
© RESBRET, BHLHEERBNERIEREXA, FHFEFRREBRERLR,
RIERIZFIIRK,
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10) M2A_CPU/M2B_CPU/M2C_SB (M.2 SSD#5#8)

M.2 SSD%3>AM.2 SATA SSDFM.2 PCle SSD, It FE4RAIM.2 SSDHRMEIN 3 #M.2 PCle SSD, M.2

TRIE AT M EERAID#L A FES, 18.2M.2 PCle SSDTE %5 HE SATARE 2 E E M@ L £ 1451,
HIEZEHERAD, EE R Z MG E W [ME-EEMT | B,

a

=N

M2B_CPU

BT 5B IEM.2 SSDIEFHh %35 FM. 2451,
« M2A_CPU/M2B_CPUZREE k!
SB—. FFM. 205, $BM.2 SSDILRI A R NIEEE,

HE—: EEM.2SSDZ fa, BHM.2FHsmn k.

=

L <wmxcss

- M2C_SBREH &
(BIEEMTEREE, IFIRESHBAHIM.2 SSDFM2C_SBIELE)
$HE—: ERBLETBIZLIFT, BiEM.2 SSDRAA X MNEEE,
$B. [FEM.2SSDZ fa, Bi518 L b,

M2A_CPU

80

(OF)

=

M2C_SB

M M. 2HRTE AT FF R SSDLEL:
M.2 PCle x4 SSD | M.2 PCle x2 SSD M.2 SATA SSD
M2A_CPU v v X
M2B_CPU v () v X
M2C_SB X v X
(f) REZHUARKCPUTIE

=

M2B_CPU
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11) F_PANEL (= # B 4% 45 EE)
VAR RIRET X, REEBE X, WY\ VIEEFBRNFX/BERFRRREIETER
KTEPTLURZE IR IR IR TSR ST S, SR RS ER M E ()R

=

a

(i maT | [fe iR |[mo\Et |

DD e e o D O [T6

L. F_PANEL

Loy

PLED/PWR_LED — F3iE#57RAT:

zochA (= | EREVEN T EROERERT SR GEESITH, H1T
S0 5 FEERE; RE I NRIRET(S3/S4) R XAHL(S5)RT, M ABK,
S3/54/S5 | KR

PW-FEIRFFX:
EEZHERVAEN A ERERREXE, S U7EBIOSIE FHi%k B iR Er XA
REEHEMiLE i [BIOSTEFIZE | — [Soft-Off by PWR-BTTN BU#EA),

* SPEAK-BIU\EHA:

EREZREILERT A ERABEU . RER AT ERIEEES KR M BRI FIRR, BEIE
BN, SR,

HD — R & BN EHE TRAT:

ERRZE R LA BT T ER AR AR RAT, S AR F N ERIE RS

* RES-ZRGEEFX:

EREZRMYLERT A EREE K (Reset) . R G ANME L EEEFH A, 7T
MR TEEFXBEREFRIRS.

* Cl—FE Rt 3R FF AR AG M SR -

EREE BRIV TR T X R R ER, UGN AR T EWAR. HEERAL
Ihit, FREEFLIE TR RN,

* NC: 5'1-31’EFﬁo

VAR R TR AR T S ETRNAMARE, EEAEREFX, REE
BIFK., RIRIERAT, EEFNEIERAT, WU\, EMRIE LIS &,
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12) F_AUDIO (R & & 5015 E)
BT E & $HEEE 37 45HD (High Definition, SHRE). BT LUERYIAERI T IR HEHRE
IR, ZERELERHATHERNENELRTEREYR, BRRAHWRIEMILE
TEEREERR,

i
B

EX

MICL

HEA

MICR

FAER

Head Phone R

ERREN

SENSE_SEND

TR

Ol N|o|loa|s|w|[N| =

Head Phone L

o

BN

BEO T ENAERRT T FEREHAERL, MENENFREREELSER

[, IMERIE SN AEHIER.

13) FU3C_5G (USB Type-CoE Qi RIBEE, #3USB 3.2 Gen 1)

4R 3 #5USB 3.2 Gen 1#I4& FF AT e — 4N USBH: M,

4 BH | EX BH | EX
1| vBUS 11| vBUS
2 | X1+ 12| Tx2+
I 3| TXI- 13| T2
i 4 | 14| R
1 ° - [I’_ 5 | RX1+ 15 | RX2+
O E— [] r* FU3C_SG 6 RX1- 16 RX2-
= I2 7 | vBUS 17| i
e e Dj.mj 8 | cci 18 | D-
9 | sBut 19 | D+
10 | SBU2 20 | cc2

S -



14) FU3A_5G (USB 3.2 Gen 1i& 0¥ RHGEE)

145 28 37 #FUSB 3.2 Gen 1/USB 2.0#814%, —M@EERT AR PANUSBHE M . HEXRMA 24

USB 3.2 Gen 1393 53~ BT EY REMR, BRI B R LN ERRI I

a

20

=

Bl | EX BH | EX
1 1| vBUS 1 | D2+
2 | SSRX1- 12 | D2-
3 | SSRX1+ 13| HEE
4| B 14 | SSTX2+
5 | ssTX1- 15 | SSTX2-
0 6 | SSTX1+ 16 | A
7| bR 17 | SSRX2+
8 | D1 18 | SSRX2-
9 | D1+ 19 | VBUS
10 | TIER 20 | FoHER

15) FUSB_1/FUSB_2 (USB 2.0/1.1¥EQO ¥ BRiE E)

iX LA BE S USB 2.0/1. 18048, B ITUSBY B4R, — MREERT IR H A~ USB#EH,, USBY™

R IR B, BB R SRR I

a

=

DD e ez

FUSB_2 R ) Y FUSB_1

IE
0 EmE——e Il
e ===

HEFRUSBY RILIRET, B S LR MARIRXH, FESRIREBMmERIRE, UKk

1SR USBY RILIRAIHR R

R

EX

B (5V)

FiE (5V)

USB DX-

USB DY-

USB DX+

USB DY+

A

FEHR

Olo|lNlolo|lhlw Nl =

TR

o

FAER
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16) SPI_TPM (22 £ I &R #IR & 5 1E FE)
AT L& HESPIA I TPM (Trusted Platform Module) %2 & INZE A& HR = 3R EE

i
B

EX

a

Data Output

FaiE (1.8V)

FHEEM

FER

=

Data Input

CLK

Chip Select

o|IN|lo|la|slw N =

HEMIAD

©

SPI_TPM

IRQ

o

FER

=

FIER

N

RST

17) RST (REEEEHH)

R EBEHHTLUEEZRMER A ERNEEF X (Reset) i, ERGEANMEEIER

EHF M, TR TEEFXERETENRS.

a

EX

R
8 i

EE

=

HEMIAD

ARG EEHIRESHINGLE, AETEAHEMINEE, EEKREMIEE [BIOSTE

Fi&E | — [RST (MULTIKEY) ] B35 BR,
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18) CLR_CMOS (;EB&CMOSENIEThRE £ 1)
F AL SR AT LU EARAUBIOSIZ B MR &R, EBIH IR BE, NRIEZEBRCMOSERE
B, 1545 AR LR T 2 K0 & IR Y E I AR 3 SR EORD S,

8 FH: —MIE(T

8 s mmovos R

CLR_CMOS

é o TEBRCMOSHEIRERT, 15 55 0h 5% I FE AR RO FR IR H BRI £ .
o FHLFIEBENBIOSEL N H ) Fii&{&(Load Optimized Defaults)si BTN IZ BB (E
ERFEMILE [BIOSTEEFIZE | HIikA).

19) BAT/BAT1 (Eg;th)
R SRR B 2R 5 T % IR TB S T AR TR A& CMOSEIHE (5130 : HEARBIOSIE B)Fr &I 71,
LI EI R AR ER, £1ERCMOSHIEHRE IRk, FE kX tE AR E SR E#R,

a

T BT AR 34 R R it SR B BR CMOS #1172 «

1. BRI, AR,

2. WSt R it E R R R, &
1BH—54h,

3. BERAmmE,

4. #EFRIREHFEH

BAT

=

BAT1

#H | EX
1(+) | RTC Power
2(-) | B

A « EHRARMET, E S KA IR IR KRR IRE

- BiBMAEERERESHEM, REMME ST RER &R,
« BLEBITERBMSARERMESH, BERAMIERIER,
o EHRTOSRIVIBRE MRk 2t A M AL I

_7-



20) CPU/DRAM/VGA/BOOT (K #x$&T4T)
KSR AL R RFHIECPU, MTFHR. BEFRIBERGZHIKSRBIER, CPU, DRAMK
VGAKTS REM R TEBEARE; BOOTASRE MR TARHANRIERS,

.

=

CPU: CPU RZS#ERAT
DRAM: AEHEKTIETAT
VGA: BRAIETRAT
BOOT: #ERGRSIERAT
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$=KE BIOSEFIXE

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System, E AN H R %) ZHER LHCMOSTE R, iERERGEE
TREFIEENIEESE, TEIEE AT B NIRX(POST, Power-On Self-Test), REFERFIZE
ERHENRIERSEZ, BIOSESTBIOSIRERF, AP KBERBITRERASH, FHMK
EETESRBUTH ERIThEE,

FFHECMOSEIHRFTERIFE ST IR _ERY4BFE AR, EI SR GRRX AN, XEHEHFS
BK, HTRBABRIEN, REERIZIUXEITELIRE,

HEHENBIOSKERRF, BIRFEE, BIOSTE#{TPOSTHY, 2 T <Delete>§2{E Al it \BIOSi& &
EFEEE,

LHIZEEEHBIOS, ATLME A= MIBIOSE#77i%: Q-FlashzkQ-Flash Plus,
* Q-Flash ;EAT7EBIOSIZ B2 F W E HBIOSHIE M, L AP ARTHNBRER S, SAATLIERR
B ek & #4BIOS,
* Q-Flash Plus 2 85T R4 X AL(SSEFHAR )RS T EHBIOS, @i EHEEFEZOMUE,
2 TQ-Flash PlusiZBI S BRI H HNBIRIEE
ETHEQ-FlashX%Q-Flash Plustyi¥ 4R {E AT i%, IEE R E MG E 8 [ F~FINEET 4R ] - [BIOSE
HAENR IR,

- EHFBIOSHEBARMXE, WRIEEHABRRARBIOSEE B, RMNBEWERE
A EEEFHBIOS, WFEHBIOS, iE/IVDEIHAIT, B GERYAIRIEMIER RERE
s BIABWEHETEBIOSIEERFIIZEME, FATEEIERRERENE
EARUTENER, NREZEHIRE R RFEARES AT, iHXE FHRCMOS
S EEEIE, BBI0SIZEME ZHT Fi%E,
- EBRCMOSIZEE, E5 £ FE = [Hith | 5{ [CLR_CMOS$HH#I ] BYisFA, SiEEH
=M 218 [BIOSTRFIZ E | - [Load Optimized Defaults | BJi5FH,

o BERENEAEFRMBIOS BFIEEH,
https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/1081/amd800-bios.html
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FFHLEE:

BiRFRE, BB THFFHLLogoE &:

GIGABYTE' .m Ultra Durable’ R

LASH ~ F12:BOOTMENU END : Q-FLASH IhREE

TheE R iR A
<DEL>; BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
2 <Delete> §#3# A\ BIOS & B2 FEEHE, siEiT BIOS i EFRFFi#t N\ Q-Flash,

<F12>; BOOT MENU
Boot Menu IhBELLIEARFEH N BIOS KB FHMAIZEMEFNILE, A <1 >F <>
IEEEEAREFIRILE, SR <Enter> I\, RESEEHMMEERNIE &,
AR EERAMEIRERERTZRFN. EFFAIERENSUE BIOS RERF
MBI FHLIR 7 B AE.

<END>: Q-FLASH
2 <End> BILIERFHN BIOS K B FHAEEIEH N Q-Flash,
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FHUE RRRERGREDERF
41 BRERERE

STHBIOSHIIRE T, AT IR RERIER S,

AT EMRIERECHERADIEHIRRIRSIZR, AHRREMERRDTYE, BIERERE
R4t /5, FFEGIGABYTE Control Centeri2 FF, RIEFMB IR F, HEELENIREREE
BIMERE TR L ERAIDIEHIRMIREIZE, BSZ TS E:

SH—:
BEREMS, BRZEWRTHRBSH=RR, £ [ ZHF5TH\T\SATA RAID/AHCI] TUE T
AMD RAID Preinstall Driverf2 7, 1§ EfE R HEHZIUE,

7
HRERGHEEFNHPUTZRRERGNOS R, HENIREEFOEE LI, HEF

[ o

TR=:

EIEUE, HENRADIRSIEFHIXGRE, KFEZEUT=ZRHEF,
® AMD-RAID Bottom Device

@ AMD-RAID Controller

® AMD-RAID Config Device

HNTERNRISEFG, BRERERENERE,

@ oy Windows REEX
ENEEEPEHER
D RAD
DERas TR R TESHENERH)

EERER )
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4-2 BHPEFRER

BRERGRERERE, EREA MASHIIG0EEEZEETGIGABYTE Control Center (GCC, #
EEARO)TRHARERNEFREETERFEIEIE, 5k [ R | E#ITRE, (5XH
ik [BIOSTEFFi& & | A [Settings\lO Ports\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader Configuration\Gigabyte Utilities
Downloader | A1 & 4 [Enabled] )o

LA R ERE [EULA (A FREUHR) | 15 B H TR, 4% [Accept | 23EGIGABYTE Control Center
(GCC), FEGIGABYTE CONTROL CENTERFEER AL BEREHEHEFRTERERFE, & T
[R%E | SERAATHITREE,

amEs

@ LR, HESLWARGDERE TR,

o BERENIEETEESHRENR,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/1082/amd800-app.html

o EEREMMEHE SHEEMERIFIRIA,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/351/faq.html
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FHE MR
51 ok

RAIDE %t
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID 50 RAID 10
EEHE >2 2 >3 4
o EAHEER | nao . | EaBA)EE | (EaNE)EE
RER hEs | SRR | ems | RGBS
25 Thee No Yes Yes Yes
EREE:

I FHRZHFRAID 0, RAID 1, RAID 5 RAID 10, HREHL & PESI RIS R R LR ERETHRIE L
=1

o SATAEE#=SSD, AiAZEI_HERIERE, iBEAEREERERTENER,

* Windows IR1ERGHIRLEN R,

 A_EMEYE X,

° Uﬂ:o

@ ELIEHEM.2 PCle SSD, To ik 5 H T SATARE £ 3t EIMIRRE R P55,

(F)  (UEATEMAAMD ik 9000% 51 4bIEEREINVMe SSDo

o BEREMBEAEFRHRADEE R,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/1080/amd800-raid.html
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B850M C

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: [utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé
al'intérieur des batiments pourla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de
réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux co-existants des
systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances ont faitI'objet
d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et
5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce
produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour
une utilisation avec ce produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites
de puissance isotropique rayonnée équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable dans les
bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes
devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance
de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de
toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the
European Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fuffill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement

Ei The symbol shown below is on the product or on its

packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be

taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the

mmmmm  reatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.

For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information o )
European Union—Disposal and recycling information
GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

)54

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
@ The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,

which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.
Forany support regarding the EU General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR),
please contact Giga-Byte Technology B.V. Steenoven 24, 5626 DK Eindhoven,
Netherlands. Email: EU.grp@gigabyte.com
Déclaration de Conformité aux Directives de I'Union européenne (UE)
Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.

La conformité & ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitatserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfilllt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragéo de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragao 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pit delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywami: Dyrektywa
kompatybilnoéci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi irdnyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltsegli villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radiéberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnAwon ouppopewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewan pe Tig dlatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAr téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE o¢ padioefomAiopd, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H ouppépewaon pe autég Tig odnyieg agioAoyeital xpnaipoTrolwvTag Ta
10XUOVTQl EVAPUOVITPEVA EUPWTTCIKE TTPOTUTTCL

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin battery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

+ Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

+ KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

- Battery type: CR2032, voltage rating: +3VDC.

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heatabove (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) orincinerate. Doing so may resultin injury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- Fortreatment information, call a local poison control center.

- The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
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European Community Directive R&TTE Directive Compliance Statement:
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
The |IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.945 GHz-6.425 GHz (or 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz in UK)
frequency bands are restricted for indoor use only in all countries listed in the matrix below.

q3

AT | BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL | ES FI FR | HR
Q HU IE 1S IT Ll LT | W
LV | MT | NL | PL | PT | RO | SE

Sl SK | TR
UK The Radio Equi t Reg 2017 Stat t
This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.
The IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz frequency bands are restricted for

indoor use only.

a -

NCC Wireless Statements / 47 5% (255200
(EThER BN R M B

(D) EUSHREREE I AR EHRE  JRCRO: » (0F] - RSReR B N S B AR IR S et 2
ERIARE - (RSPRIEEEM 2 (UGB 2 TR ERIE(E A TGS - JEITENER s
ST TR - ALETER(E - RS EEDARUEFE L R[S - (CORPHSM AT 2 &R BEN
T3~ RIS R R R R T RS (A T

(D) MRS R R IR (E -

Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:

525GHz-535 GHz LHA S AR8dHE F4 X|= MM A3t == MSHE Lt

Japan Wireless Statement:
5.15 GHz 7 ~5.35 GHz 7 : B DH DA,

Wireless module approvals:

Wireless module manufacturer:

Wireless module model name:

Realtek Semiconductor Corp.
RTL8922AE

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA: South Korea NRRA:
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8922AE c € Approved by PTA E
Canada ISED: . R-C-RTK-RTL8922AE
IC: 6317A-RTL8922AE TAC no: 9.1170/2023
Australia ACMA: India WPC: Serbia:
ETA-SD-20231211113 A
Tapan BTE: CCAI23Y10120T0
11005 23
Brazil: D230109020 Singapore IMDA: United Klngdom
[R] 020-230387 Wp e
ANATEL " standards
04725-24-04076 Bk ARAERRL TS, DA105262 Cn
China CI 5. CE DT SNIIBEERS)
B el R oAty

CMIIT ID 2023AJ17867(M)
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China RoHS Compliance Statement

FE (EFBRFEFraEBLEEERG) RTFHIREA

AT EFAZ RGP, YAPABREELREREGLLR, HETEREFBEFHEF~RELK
ARIEEKEEEM, BHZA L EHESIAR B B R R A BT Bl AL

TR 4 PR
Environment-friendly use period

n WARRIEHR(H5), RFRSERESANEENRTSEEMBRE, BFESRM
109 resemzssesrafanFEenmEsRaT AL, WrbmmBREOER,

FaPHEURNEHRAE:
BEUR
AR

A & & Fayi:] SREE SR FRE

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (cr) (PBB) (PBDE)
EN Rl FE B 1R o o o o o o
LR KU x ¢} ¢} o o o
SR REMEHEH x ¢} ¢} e} o o
HEHERR x o o o o o
W F TR x o o ¢} o o
SNBSSk O R 2kt x o ¢} ¢} o o
RiEERE o o o o o o
BhIGH, #OATE, REREME o o o o o o

RRAGIRYRE SUT 11364 BIME Lo

O: FRZAENREZEHTA BB E R i & BH97E GBIT 26572 MIEMMREERIUT,
x: FRZAEYREDSEZBENE RPN & BB GB/T 26572 MEMREER,
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